
SUMMER SCHOOL IN  
VETERINARY PATHOLOGY 

 

 

Programme Summer School 2021, Zagreb, Croatia 
 

Day Topic Lecturers 

Monday, 12.07.21 

- all day 

break 

Evening session 

 

Skin 

 

Virtual get-together for 
networking 

 

Monika Welle, Dominique Wiener 
(online) 

 

All participants (online) 

Tuesday, 13.07.21 

- all day 
Skin 

Monika Welle, Dominique Wiener 
(online) 

Wednesday, 14.07.21 

- all day 
Cytology 

Paula Grest, Christiane Krudewig 
(online) 

Thursday, 15.07.21 

AM 

PM* 

Cytology 

Female 

Paula Grest, Christiane Krudewig 
(online) 

Robert Foster (online) 

Friday, 16.07.21 

no morning session - 
afternoon and 

evening* 

Female Robert Foster (online) 

Saturday, 17.07.21 - FREE - 

Sunday, 18.07.21 

- all day 
Avian Natalia Majo, Antonio Ramis (online) 

Monday, 19.07.21 Avian Natalia Majo, Antonio Ramis (online) 

Tuesday, 20.07.21 

- all day** 
Mock exam Andrea Gröne and team (on-site only) 

Wednesday, 21.07.21 

AM** 

 

PM 

 

break 

Evening session 

 

Mock exam 

 

Background /theories of 
cancer biology 

 

Career opportunities in 
Toxicologic Pathology 

 

Andrea Gröne and team (on-site only) 

 

Achim Gruber (online) 

 

Giovanni Pellegrini on behalf of the 
European Society of Toxicologic 

Pathology (online) 

Thursday, 22.07.21 

AM 

PM 

 

Background /theories of 
cancer biology 

EM 

 

Robert Klopfleisch (online) 

Koen Chiers, Richard Ducatelle (online) 

Friday, 23.07.21 

  AM 

  PM 

 

EM 

Mock exam: discussion 

 

Koen Chiers, Richard Ducatelle (online) 

Andrea Gröne and team (on-site only) 



SUMMER SCHOOL IN  
VETERINARY PATHOLOGY 

 
 
 
General timetable (all times in Central European Summer Time = local Croatian time) 

9:00 to 10:00 

Break: 10:00 to 10:15 

10:15 to 12:30 

Lunch 12:30 to 13:30 

13:30 to 15:00 

Break: 15:00 to 15:15 

15:15 to 17:30  

Lecture times might be adapted by lecturers 

 
* Female Reproductive Pathology: Rob Foster 

Thursday, 15 July 2021 

  13:00 to 18:00 with shorter breaks due to different time zones 

Friday, 16 July 2021  

  no morning lecture; start at 13:00 until approximately 20:00  

  (break at 14:30 to 14:45 and to be announced) 

 
** Mock exam: Andrea Gröne and team (on-site) 

 Tuesday 20 July 2021: 

 8.30-11.00 Histopathology (9 glass slides + 1 EM) 

Refreshments 11.00-11.30  

11.30-12.30 Gross Pathology (30 pictures)  

12.30-13.30 Lunch break 

13.30-14.30 General Pathology: technical setup of ExamSoft 

14.30-16.30 General Pathology (25 MCQ + 10 SAQ) 

 

 Wednesday 21 July 2021: 

  8.30-10.30 Vet Path (12 MCQ + 5 SAQ large and small animals) 

  Refreshments 10.30-11.00 

  11.00-13.00 Comprehensive Pathology  


